



OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

682 PROSPECT STREET, BEREA, OHIO 44017
DEPARTMENT OF CONTRACTS ADMINISTRATION
440-234-2081

purchasing@ohioturnpike.org

BID INVITATION NO.: 4506

ISSUED: AUGUST 6, 2026

FOR FURNISHING
TRASH, RECYCLABLE, AND TIRE DEBRIS CONTAINER SERVICE
AND REMOVAL

OPENING DATE: 2:00 PM (EASTERN TIME) on AUGUST 20, 2026

LOCATION: MICROSOFT TEAMS LINK:

[Bid Invitation No. 4506 - Click to Join](#)

SUBMITTED BY:

COMPANY NAME: Archbold Refuse Service

FACT NAME: _____

CON: _____

STREET ADDRESS: 200 Taylor Parkway

CITY AND STATE: Archbold, OH ZIP: 43502

TELEPHONE NUMBER: _____

EMAIL: _____

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

Requisition No. EE8250 - Trash, Recycling & Tire Debris

-PRICE SCHEDULE-

Scheduled Service

Item	OTIC Location - Material	Container Size	Pickup Frequency	Rate per Extra Pickup	Monthly Rate	Annual Total
1	Toll Plaza 4 – Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	57 ⁰⁰	87 ⁰⁰	1,044 ⁰⁰
2	Kunkle M.B. - Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	51 ⁰⁰	85.00	1,020 ⁰⁰
3	Toll Plaza 39 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	Every 2 Weeks	17 ⁰⁰	28 ⁰⁰	336 ⁰⁰
4	Swanton M.B. - Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	51 ⁰⁰	85 ⁰⁰	1,020 ⁰⁰
5	Toll Plaza 49 – Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	51 ⁰⁰	87 ⁰⁰	1,044 ⁰⁰
6	Toll Plaza 52 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
7	Toll Plaza 59 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
8	Toll Plaza 64 – Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
9	Toll Plaza 71 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
10	Elmore M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
11	Toll Plaza 81 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	Every 2 Weeks			
12	Toll Plaza 91 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
13	Castalia M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
14	Toll Plaza 110 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
15	Toll Plaza 118/Post 90 – Trash	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
16	Toll Plaza 135 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	1/month			
17	Toll Plaza 140 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	1/month			
18	Amherst M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
19	Toll Plaza 142 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
20	Toll Plaza 145 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
21	Toll Plaza 151 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

Requisition No. EE8250 - Trash, Recycling & Tire Debris

-PRICE SCHEDULE-

On-Call Service

Item	OTIC Location - Material	Container Size	A. Estimated Pickups	B. Average Tons	C. Hauling Rate each	D. Disposal Rate /ton	E. Lease Rate /month	F. Annual Total ²
39	Kunkle M.B. - Trash	20 Cu. Yd.	12	3	224.00	57.00	N/A	4,740.00
40	Swanton M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	4	224.00	57.00		5,424.00
41	Elmore M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	4				
42	Castalia M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	5				
43	Amherst M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	5				
44	Boston M.B. - Trash	40 Cu. Yd.	12	6				
45	Hiram M.B. - Trash	40 Cu. Yd.	12	6				
46	Canfield M.B. - Trash	40 Cu. Yd.	12	6				
47	Kunkle M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	3				
48	Swanton M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	3				
49	Elmore M.B. - Tire Debris	42 Cu. Yd.	6	8				
50	Castalia M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	4				
51	Amherst M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	4				
52	Boston M.B. - Tire Debris	20 Cu. Yd.	8	5				
53	Hiram M.B. - Tire Debris	20 Cu. Yd.	8	5				
54	Canfield M.B. - Tire Debris	15 Cu. Yd.	8	4				
On-Call Service Total							\$10,164.00	

Note 1: F=(A*D)+(A*B*D)+(E*12)

Scheduled Service Total

\$4,464.00

On-Call Service Total

\$10,164.00

Contract Total

\$14,628.00



OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

682 PROSPECT STREET, BEREA, OHIO 44017
DEPARTMENT OF CONTRACTS ADMINISTRATION
440-234-2081

purchasing@ohioturnpike.org

BID INVITATION NO.: 4506

ISSUED: AUGUST 6, 2026

FOR FURNISHING
TRASH, RECYCLABLE, AND TIRE DEBRIS CONTAINER SERVICE
AND REMOVAL

OPENING DATE: 2:00 PM (EASTERN TIME) on AUGUST 20, 2026

LOCATION: MICROSOFT TEAMS LINK:

[Bid Invitation No. 4506 - Click to Join](#)

SUBMITTED BY:

COMPANY NAME: EZ Waste Services Inc.

CONTACT NAME: _____

STREET ADDRESS: 10606 Bellaire Road

CITY AND STATE: Cleveland, Ohio ZIP: 44111

TELEPHONE NUMBER: _____

EMAIL: _____

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

Requisition No. EE8250 - Trash, Recycling & Tire Debris

-PRICE SCHEDULE-

NOTE: LINE 16 REQUESTING TO BE CHAGED TO 2 Cu. yd

Scheduled Service

Item	OTIC Location - Material	Container Size	Pickup Frequency	Rate per Extra Pickup	Monthly Rate	Annual Total
1	Toll Plaza 4 – Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
2	Kunkle M.B. - Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
3	Toll Plaza 39 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	Every 2 Weeks			
4	Swanton M.B. - Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
5	Toll Plaza 49 – Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
6	Toll Plaza 52 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
7	Toll Plaza 59 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
8	Toll Plaza 64 – Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
9	Toll Plaza 71 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
10	Elmore M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
11	Toll Plaza 81 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	Every 2 Weeks			
12	Toll Plaza 91 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
13	Castalia M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
14	Toll Plaza 110 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
15	Toll Plaza 118/Post 90 – Trash	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
16	Toll Plaza 135 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	1/month	\$50.00	\$75	\$900
17	Toll Plaza 140 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	1/month	\$50.00	\$75	\$900
18	Amherst M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$50.00	\$75	\$900
19	Toll Plaza 142 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$50.00	\$95	\$1,140
20	Toll Plaza 145 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$50.00	\$95	\$1,140
21	Toll Plaza 151 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$50.00	\$95	\$1,140

NOTE: BLANK = NO BID

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

Requisition No. EE8250 - Trash, Recycling & Tire Debris

-PRICE SCHEDULE-

22	Toll Plaza 152 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$50.00	\$95	\$1,140
23	Berea – Trash #1	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$50.00	\$125	\$1,500
24	Berea – Trash #2	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$50.00	\$125	\$1,500
25	Berea - Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every Week	\$50.00	\$95	\$1,140
26	Toll Plaza 161 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$50.00	\$95	\$1,140
27	Toll Plaza 173 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$50.00	\$95	\$1,140
28	Boston M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$50.00	\$75	\$900
29	Toll Plaza 180 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$50.00	\$95	\$1,140
30	Toll Plaza 187 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
31	Toll Plaza 193 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
32	Hiram M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
33	Toll Plaza 209 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
34	Toll Plaza 211 – Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
35	Canfield M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
36	Toll Plaza 232 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	1/month			
37	Toll Plaza 234 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	1/month			
38	Toll Plaza 239 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
Scheduled Service Total					15,720	

NOTE: BLANK = NO BID

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

Requisition No. EE8250 - Trash, Recycling & Tire Debris

-PRICE SCHEDULE-

On-Call Service

Item	OTIC Location - Material	Container Size	A. Estimated Pickups	B. Average Tons	C. Hauling Rate each	D. Disposal Rate /ton	E. Lease Rate /month	F. Annual Total ²
39	Kunkle M.B. - Trash	20 Cu. Yd.	12	3				
40	Swanton M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	4				
41	Elmore M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	4				
42	Castalia M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	5				
43	Amherst M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	5	\$395	\$76.50	\$250	\$12,330
44	Boston M.B. - Trash	40 Cu. Yd.	12	6	\$395	\$76.50	\$250	\$13,248
45	Hiram M.B. - Trash	40 Cu. Yd.	12	6				
46	Canfield M.B. - Trash	40 Cu. Yd.	12	6				
47	Kunkle M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	3				
48	Swanton M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	3				
49	Elmore M.B. - Tire Debris	42 Cu. Yd.	6	8				
50	Castalia M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	4				
51	Amherst M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	4	\$395	\$450	\$250	\$20,560
52	Boston M.B. - Tire Debris	20 Cu. Yd.	8	5	\$395	\$450	\$250	\$24,160
53	Hiram M.B. - Tire Debris	20 Cu. Yd.	8	5				
54	Canfield M.B. - Tire Debris	15 Cu. Yd.	8	4				
					On-Call Service Total		\$70,298	

Note 1: F=(A*D)+(A*B*D)+(E*12)

NOTE: BLANK = NO BID

NOTE: LINE 16 REQUESTING TO BE CHAGED TO 2 Cu. yd

Scheduled Service Total	\$15,720
On-Call Service Total	\$70,298
<u>Contract Total</u>	\$86,018



OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

682 PROSPECT STREET, BEREA, OHIO 44017
DEPARTMENT OF CONTRACTS ADMINISTRATION
440-234-2081

purchasing@ohioturnpike.org

BID INVITATION NO.: 4506

ISSUED: AUGUST 6, 2026

**FOR FURNISHING
TRASH, RECYCLABLE, AND TIRE DEBRIS CONTAINER SERVICE
AND REMOVAL**

OPENING DATE: 2:00 PM (EASTERN TIME) on AUGUST 20, 2026

LOCATION: MICROSOFT TEAMS LINK:

[Bid Invitation No. 4506 - Click to Join](#)

SUBMITTED BY:

COMPANY NAME: HEITSCHETLD LLC
CONTACT NAME: _____
STREET ADDRESS: 1422 US RTE 20
CITY AND STATE: NORWALK OHIO ZIP: 44857
TELEPHONE NUMBER: _____
EMAIL: _____

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

Requisition No. EE8250 - Trash, Recycling & Tire Debris

-PRICE SCHEDULE-

On-Call Service

Item	OTIC Location - Material	Container Size	A. Estimated Pickups	B. Average Tons	C. Hauling Rate each	D. Disposal Rate /ton	E. Lease Rate /month	F. Annual Total ¹
39	Kunkle M.B. - Trash	20 Cu. Yd.	12	3	\$ 600	\$ 65/ton	\$ 50	\$ 10,140
40	Swanton M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	4	\$ 700	\$ 65/ton	\$ 50	\$ 12,120
41	Elmore M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	4	\$ 700	\$ 65/ton	\$ 50	\$ 12,120
42	Castalia M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	5	\$ 200	\$ 65/ton	\$ 50	\$ 6,900
43	Amherst M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	5	\$ 325	\$ 65/ton	\$ 50	\$ 8,400
44	Boston M.B. - Trash	40 Cu. Yd.	12	6	\$ 700	\$ 65/ton	\$ 50	\$ 13,680
45	Hiram M.B. - Trash	40 Cu. Yd.	12	6	\$ 800	\$ 65/ton	\$ 50	\$ 14,880
46	Canfield M.B. - Trash	40 Cu. Yd.	12	6	\$ 1000	\$ 65/ton	\$ 50	\$ 17,280
47	Kunkle M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	3	\$ 900	\$ 65/ton	\$ 75	\$ 9,540
48	Swanton M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	3	\$ 700	\$ 65/ton	\$ 75	\$ 8,040
49	Elmore M.B. - Tire Debris	42 Cu. Yd.	6	8	\$ 1,300	\$ 65/ton	\$ 75	\$ 11,820
50	Castalia M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	4	\$ 500	\$ 65/ton	\$ 75	\$ 6,980
51	Amherst M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	4	\$ 525	\$ 65/ton	\$ 75	\$ 7,180
52	Boston M.B. - Tire Debris	20 Cu. Yd.	8	5	\$ 1000	\$ 65/ton	\$ 75	\$ 11,500
53	Hiram M.B. - Tire Debris	20 Cu. Yd.	8	5	\$ 1000	\$ 65/ton	\$ 75	\$ 11,500
54	Canfield M.B. - Tire Debris	15 Cu. Yd.	8	4	\$ 900	\$ 65/ton	\$ 75	\$ 10,180
On-Call Service Total								

Note 1: F=(A*D)+(A*B*D)+(E*12)

Scheduled Service Total **\$172,400.00**

Contract Total



OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

682 PROSPECT STREET, BEREA, OHIO 44017
DEPARTMENT OF CONTRACTS ADMINISTRATION
440-234-2081

purchasing@ohioturnpike.org

BID INVITATION NO.: 4506

ISSUED: AUGUST 6, 2026

FOR FURNISHING
TRASH, RECYCLABLE, AND TIRE DEBRIS CONTAINER SERVICE
AND REMOVAL

OPENING DATE: 2:00 PM (EASTERN TIME) on AUGUST 20, 2026

LOCATION: MICROSOFT TEAMS LINK:

[Bid Invitation No. 4506 - Click to Join](#)

SUBMITTED BY:

COMPANY NAME: Lake Disposal Services of Northern Ohio

CONTACT NAME: _____

STREET ADDRESS: 205 SE Catawba Rd. Suite A

CITY AND STATE: Port Clinton, Ohio ZIP: 43452

TELEPHONE NUMBER: _____

EMAIL: _____

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

Requisition No. EE8250 - Trash, Recycling & Tire Debris

-PRICE SCHEDULE-

Scheduled Service

Item	OTIC Location - Material	Container Size	Pickup Frequency	Rate per Extra Pickup	Monthly Rate	Annual Total
1	Toll Plaza 4 – Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
2	Kunkle M.B. - Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
3	Toll Plaza 39 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	Every 2 Weeks			
4	Swanton M.B. - Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
5	Toll Plaza 49 – Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
6	Toll Plaza 52 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
7	Toll Plaza 59 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
8	Toll Plaza 64 – Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
9	Toll Plaza 71 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
10	Elmore M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
11	Toll Plaza 81 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	Every 2 Weeks			
12	Toll Plaza 91 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$45.00	\$55.00	\$660.00
13	Castalia M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
14	Toll Plaza 110 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$45.00	\$55.00	\$660.00
15	Toll Plaza 118/Post 90 – Trash	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$90.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
16	Toll Plaza 135 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	1/month			
17	Toll Plaza 140 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	1/month			
18	Amherst M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
19	Toll Plaza 142 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
20	Toll Plaza 145 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
21	Toll Plaza 151 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

Requisition No. EE8250 - Trash, Recycling & Tire Debris

-PRICE SCHEDULE-

22	Toll Plaza 152 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
23	Berea – Trash #1	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
24	Berea – Trash #2	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
25	Berea - Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every Week			
26	Toll Plaza 161 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
27	Toll Plaza 173 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
28	Boston M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
29	Toll Plaza 180 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
30	Toll Plaza 187 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
31	Toll Plaza 193 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
32	Hiram M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
33	Toll Plaza 209 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
34	Toll Plaza 211 – Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
35	Canfield M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
36	Toll Plaza 232 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	1/month			
37	Toll Plaza 234 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	1/month			
38	Toll Plaza 239 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
Scheduled Service Total				\$2,520.00		

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

Requisition No. EE8250 - Trash, Recycling & Tire Debris

-PRICE SCHEDULE-

On-Call Service

Item	OTIC Location - Material	Container Size	A. Estimated Pickups	B. Average Tons	C. Hauling Rate each	D. Disposal Rate /ton	E. Lease Rate /month	F. Annual Total ²
39	Kunkle M.B. - Trash	20 Cu. Yd.	12	3				
40	Swanton M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	4				
41	Elmore M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	4	\$200.00	\$52.00	-0-	\$4,896.00
42	Castalia M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	5	\$200.00	\$52.00	-0-	\$5,520.00
43	Amherst M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	5				
44	Boston M.B. - Trash	40 Cu. Yd.	12	6				
45	Hiram M.B. - Trash	40 Cu. Yd.	12	6				
46	Canfield M.B. - Trash	40 Cu. Yd.	12	6				
47	Kunkle M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	3				
48	Swanton M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	3				
49	Elmore M.B. - Tire Debris	42 Cu. Yd.	6	8				
50	Castalia M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	4				
51	Amherst M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	4				
52	Boston M.B. - Tire Debris	20 Cu. Yd.	8	5				
53	Hiram M.B. - Tire Debris	20 Cu. Yd.	8	5				
54	Canfield M.B. - Tire Debris	15 Cu. Yd.	8	4				
On-Call Service Total							\$10,416.00	

Note 1: F=(A*D)+(A*B*D)+(E*12)

Scheduled Service Total	\$2,520.00
On-Call Service Total	\$10,416.00
<u>Contract Total</u>	\$12,936.00



OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

682 PROSPECT STREET, BEREA, OHIO 44017

DEPARTMENT OF CONTRACTS ADMINISTRATION

440-234-2081

purchasing@ohioturnpike.org

BID INVITATION NO.: 4506

ISSUED: AUGUST 6, 2026

FOR FURNISHING
TRASH, RECYCLABLE, AND TIRE DEBRIS CONTAINER SERVICE
AND REMOVAL

OPENING DATE: 2:00 PM (EASTERN TIME) on AUGUST 20, 2026

LOCATION: MICROSOFT TEAMS LINK:

[Bid Invitation No. 4506 - Click to Join](#)

SUBMITTED BY:

COMPANY NAME: Ohio Valley Waste Service, Inc.

CONTACT NAME: _____

STREET ADDRESS: 1025 Bundy Avenue

CITY AND STATE: Youngstown, OH ZIP: 44509

TELEPHONE NUMBER: _____

EMAIL: _____

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

Requisition No. EE8250 - Trash, Recycling & Tire Debris

-PRICE SCHEDULE-

Scheduled Service

Item	OTC Location - Material	Container Size	Pickup Frequency	Rate per Extra Pickup	Monthly Rate	Annual Total
1	Toll Plaza 4 - Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
2	Kunkle M.B. - Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
3	Toll Plaza 39 - Trash	96 Gal. Tote	Every 2 Weeks			
4	Swanton M.B. - Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
5	Toll Plaza 49 - Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
6	Toll Plaza 52 - Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
7	Toll Plaza 59 - Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
8	Toll Plaza 64 - Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
9	Toll Plaza 71 - Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
10	Elmore M.B. - Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
11	Toll Plaza 81 - Trash	96 Gal. Tote	Every 2 Weeks			
12	Toll Plaza 91 - Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
13	Castalia M.B. - Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
14	Toll Plaza 110 - Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
15	Toll Plaza 118/Post 90 - Trash	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
16	Toll Plaza 135 - Trash	96 Gal. Tote	1/month			
17	Toll Plaza 140 - Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	1/month			
18	Amherst M.B. - Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
19	Toll Plaza 142 - Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
20	Toll Plaza 145 - Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
21	Toll Plaza 151 - Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

Requisition No. EE8250 - Trash, Recycling & Tire Debris

-PRICE SCHEDULE-

22	Toll Plaza 152 - Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
23	Berea - Trash #1	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
24	Berea - Trash #2	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
25	Berea - Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every Week			
26	Toll Plaza 161 - Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
27	Toll Plaza 173 - Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
28	Boston M.B. - Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
29	Toll Plaza 180 - Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
30	Toll Plaza 187 - Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$58.00	\$65.00	\$780.00
31	Toll Plaza 193 - Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$58.00	\$65.00	\$780.00
32	Hiram M.B. - Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$1,080.00
33	Toll Plaza 209 - Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$60.00	\$62.00	\$744.00
34	Toll Plaza 211 - Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$75.00	\$78.00	\$936.00
35	Canfield M.B. - Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$105.00	\$77.00	\$924.00
36	Toll Plaza 232 - Trash	96 Gal. Tote	1/month	\$31.00	\$26.00	\$312.00
37	Toll Plaza 234 - Trash	96 Gal. Tote	1/month	\$31.00	\$26.00	\$312.00
38	Toll Plaza 239 - Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$60.00	\$62.00	\$744.00
Scheduled Service Total				\$551.00		\$6,612.00

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

Requisition No. EE8250 - Trash, Recycling & Tire Debris

-PRICE SCHEDULE-

On-Call Service

Item	OTIC Location - Material	Container Size	A. Estimated Pickups	B. Average Tons	C. Hauling Rate each	D. Disposal Rate /ton	E. Lease Rate /month	F. Annual Total ²
39	Kunkle M.B. - Trash	20 Cu. Yd.	12	3				
40	Swanton M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	4				
41	Elmore M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	4				
42	Castalia M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	5				
43	Amherst M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	5				
44	Boston M.B. - Trash	40 Cu. Yd.	12	6				
45	Hiram M.B. - Trash	40 Cu. Yd.	12	6				
46	Canfield M.B. - Trash	40 Cu. Yd.	12	6	\$250.00	\$60.00 / Ton	\$100.00	\$8,520.00
47	Kunkle M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	3				
48	Swanton M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	3				
49	Elmore M.B. - Tire Debris	42 Cu. Yd.	6	8				
50	Castalia M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	4				
51	Amherst M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	4				
52	Boston M.B. - Tire Debris	20 Cu. Yd.	8	5				
53	Hiram M.B. - Tire Debris	20 Cu. Yd.	8	5	\$350.00	\$100.00 / Ton	\$75.00	\$7,700.00
54	Canfield M.B. - Tire Debris	15 Cu. Yd.	8	4				
On-Call Service Total							\$16,220.00	

Note 1: $F=(A*D)+(A*B*D)+(E*12)$

Scheduled Service Total	\$6,612.00
On-Call Service Total	\$16,220.00
Contract Total	\$22,832.00



OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

682 PROSPECT STREET, BEREA, OHIO 44017
DEPARTMENT OF CONTRACTS ADMINISTRATION
440-234-2081

purchasing@ohioturnpike.org

BID INVITATION NO.: 4506

ISSUED: AUGUST 6, 2026

FOR FURNISHING
TRASH, RECYCLABLE, AND TIRE DEBRIS CONTAINER SERVICE
AND REMOVAL

OPENING DATE: 2:00 PM (EASTERN TIME) on AUGUST 20, 2026

LOCATION: MICROSOFT TEAMS LINK:

[Bid Invitation No. 4506 - Click to Join](#)

SUBMITTED BY:

COMPANY NAME: Browning-Ferris Industries of Ohio, Inc., dba Republic Services of Sandusky

CONTACT NAME: _____

STREET ADDRESS: 4005 Tiffin Avenue

CITY AND STATE: Sandusky, Ohio ZIP: 44870

TELEPHONE NUMBER: _____

EMAIL: _____

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

Requisition No. EE8250 - Trash, Recycling & Tire Debris

-PRICE SCHEDULE-

Scheduled Service

Item	OTIC Location - Material	Container Size	Pickup Frequency	Rate per Extra Pickup	Monthly Rate	Annual Total
1	Toll Plaza 4 – Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
2	Kunkle M.B. - Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
3	Toll Plaza 39 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	Every 2 Weeks			
4	Swanton M.B. - Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
5	Toll Plaza 49 – Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
6	Toll Plaza 52 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
7	Toll Plaza 59 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
8	Toll Plaza 64 – Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
9	Toll Plaza 71 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
10	Elmore M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$100.00	\$152.00	\$1824.00
11	Toll Plaza 81 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	Every 2 Weeks	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$900.00
12	Toll Plaza 91 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$100.00	\$91.00	\$1092.00
13	Castalia M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$100.00	\$152.00	\$1824.00
14	Toll Plaza 110 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$100.00	\$91.00	\$1092.00
15	Toll Plaza 118/Post 90 – Trash	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$100.00	\$152.00	\$1824.00
16	Toll Plaza 135 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	1/month			
17	Toll Plaza 140 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	1/month			
18	Amherst M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
19	Toll Plaza 142 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
20	Toll Plaza 145 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
21	Toll Plaza 151 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

Requisition No. EE8250 - Trash, Recycling & Tire Debris

-PRICE SCHEDULE-

22	Toll Plaza 152 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
23	Berea – Trash #1	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
24	Berea – Trash #2	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
25	Berea - Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every Week			
26	Toll Plaza 161 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
27	Toll Plaza 173 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
28	Boston M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
29	Toll Plaza 180 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
30	Toll Plaza 187 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
31	Toll Plaza 193 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
32	Hiram M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
33	Toll Plaza 209 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
34	Toll Plaza 211 – Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
35	Canfield M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
36	Toll Plaza 232 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	1/month			
37	Toll Plaza 234 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	1/month			
38	Toll Plaza 239 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
Scheduled Service Total					\$8556.00	

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

Requisition No. EE8250 - Trash, Recycling & Tire Debris

-PRICE SCHEDULE-

On-Call Service

Item	OTIC Location - Material	Container Size	A. Estimated Pickups	B. Average Tons	C. Hauling Rate each	D. Disposal Rate /ton	E. Lease Rate /month	F. Annual Total ²
39	Kunkle M.B. - Trash	20 Cu. Yd.	12	3				
40	Swanton M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	4				
41	Elmore M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	4				
42	Castalia M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	5	\$589.00	\$91.00	\$75.00	\$13,428.00
43	Amherst M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	5				
44	Boston M.B. - Trash	40 Cu. Yd.	12	6				
45	Hiram M.B. - Trash	40 Cu. Yd.	12	6				
46	Canfield M.B. - Trash	40 Cu. Yd.	12	6				
47	Kunkle M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	3				
48	Swanton M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	3				
49	Elmore M.B. - Tire Debris	42 Cu. Yd.	6	8				
50	Castalia M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	4				
51	Amherst M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	4				
52	Boston M.B. - Tire Debris	20 Cu. Yd.	8	5				
53	Hiram M.B. - Tire Debris	20 Cu. Yd.	8	5				
54	Canfield M.B. - Tire Debris	15 Cu. Yd.	8	4				
On-Call Service Total								

Note 1: F=(A*D)+(A*B*D)+(E*12)

Scheduled Service Total On-	\$8556.00
Call Service Total Contract	\$13,428.00
Total	\$21,984.00



OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

682 PROSPECT STREET, BEREA, OHIO 44017
DEPARTMENT OF CONTRACTS ADMINISTRATION
440-234-2081
purchasing@ohioturnpike.org

BID INVITATION NO.: 4506

ISSUED: AUGUST 6, 2026

FOR FURNISHING
TRASH, RECYCLABLE, AND TIRE DEBRIS CONTAINER SERVICE
AND REMOVAL

OPENING DATE: 2:00 PM (EASTERN TIME) on AUGUST 20, 2026

LOCATION: MICROSOFT TEAMS LINK:

[Bid Invitation No. 4506 - Click to Join](#)

SUBMITTED BY:

COMPANY NAME: Allied Waste Services of North America, LLC, dba Republic Services of Toledo

CONTACT NAME: _____

STREET ADDRESS: 6749 S Dixie Highway

CITY AND STATE: Erie, MI

ZIP: 48133

TELEPHONE NUMBER: _____

EMAIL: _____

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

Requisition No. EE8250 - Trash, Recycling & Tire Debris

-PRICE SCHEDULE-

Scheduled Service

Item	OTIC Location - Material	Container Size	Pickup Frequency	Rate per Extra Pickup	Monthly Rate	Annual Total
1	Toll Plaza 4 – Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
2	Kunkle M.B. - Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
3	Toll Plaza 39 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	Every 2 Weeks			
4	Swanton M.B. - Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$100.00	\$152.00	\$1824.00
5	Toll Plaza 49 – Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$100.00	\$80.00	\$960.00
6	Toll Plaza 52 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$100.00	\$67.00	\$804.00
7	Toll Plaza 59 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$100.00	\$67.00	\$804.00
8	Toll Plaza 64 – Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$100.00	\$80.00	\$960.00
9	Toll Plaza 71 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$100.00	\$67.00	\$804.00
10	Elmore M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
11	Toll Plaza 81 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	Every 2 Weeks			
12	Toll Plaza 91 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
13	Castalia M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
14	Toll Plaza 110 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
15	Toll Plaza 118/Post 90 – Trash	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
16	Toll Plaza 135 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	1/month			
17	Toll Plaza 140 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	1/month			
18	Amherst M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
19	Toll Plaza 142 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
20	Toll Plaza 145 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
21	Toll Plaza 151 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

Requisition No. EE8250 - Trash, Recycling & Tire Debris

-PRICE SCHEDULE-

22	Toll Plaza 152 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks		
23	Berea – Trash #1	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks		
24	Berea – Trash #2	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks		
25	Berea - Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every Week		
26	Toll Plaza 161 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks		
27	Toll Plaza 173 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks		
28	Boston M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks		
29	Toll Plaza 180 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks		
30	Toll Plaza 187 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks		
31	Toll Plaza 193 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks		
32	Hiram M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks		
33	Toll Plaza 209 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks		
34	Toll Plaza 211 – Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks		
35	Canfield M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks		
36	Toll Plaza 232 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	1/month		
37	Toll Plaza 234 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	1/month		
38	Toll Plaza 239 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks		
Scheduled Service Total					\$6,960.00

6,156.00

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

Requisition No. EE8250 - Trash, Recycling & Tire Debris

-PRICE SCHEDULE-

On-Call Service

Item	OTIC Location - Material	Container Size	A. Estimated Pickups	B. Average Tons	C. Hauling Rate each	D. Disposal Rate /ton	E. Lease Rate /month	F. Annual Total ²
39	Kunkle M.B. - Trash	20 Cu. Yd.	12	3				\$15,432.00
40	Swanton M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	4	\$935.00	\$69.00	\$75.00	\$15,216.00
41	Elmore M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	4	\$935.00	\$69.00	\$75.00	\$15,216.00
42	Castalia M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	5				\$15,432.00
43	Amherst M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	5				
44	Boston M.B. - Trash	40 Cu. Yd.	12	6				
45	Hiram M.B. - Trash	40 Cu. Yd.	12	6				
46	Canfield M.B. - Trash	40 Cu. Yd.	12	6				
47	Kunkle M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	3				
48	Swanton M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	3				
49	Elmore M.B. - Tire Debris	42 Cu. Yd.	6	8				
50	Castalia M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	4				
51	Amherst M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	4				
52	Boston M.B. - Tire Debris	20 Cu. Yd.	8	5				
53	Hiram M.B. - Tire Debris	20 Cu. Yd.	8	5				
54	Canfield M.B. - Tire Debris	15 Cu. Yd.	8	4				
					On-Call Service Total		\$30,432.00	30,864.00

Note 1: F=(A*D)+(A*B*D)+(E*12)

Scheduled Service Total

On-Call Service Total

Contract Total

\$6,960.00	6154.00
\$30,432.00	30,864.00
\$37,392.00	37,050.00



OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

682 PROSPECT STREET, BEREA, OHIO 44017
DEPARTMENT OF CONTRACTS ADMINISTRATION
440-234-2081

purchasing@ohioturnpike.org

BID INVITATION NO.: 4506

ISSUED: AUGUST 6, 2026

FOR FURNISHING
TRASH, RECYCLABLE, AND TIRE DEBRIS CONTAINER SERVICE
AND REMOVAL

OPENING DATE: 2:00 PM (EASTERN TIME) on AUGUST 20, 2026

LOCATION: MICROSOFT TEAMS LINK:

[Bid Invitation No. 4506 - Click to Join](#)

SUBMITTED BY: Kevin Shipman

COMPANY [REDACTED] Stevens Disposal & Recycling Services Inc.

CONTACT NAME: Steve Stevens

STREET ADDRESS: 16929 Ida West Rd

CITY AND STATE: Petersburg, MI. 49270 **ZIP:**

TELEPHONE NUMBER: (268) 222-1234

EMAIL: stevens@stevensdisposal.com

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

Requisition No. EE8250 - Trash, Recycling & Tire Debris

-PRICE SCHEDULE-**Scheduled Service**

Item	OTIC Location - Material	Container Size	Pickup Frequency	Rate per Extra Pickup	Monthly Rate	Annual Total
1	Toll Plaza 4 – Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
2	Kunkle M.B. - Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
3	Toll Plaza 39 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	Every 2 Weeks	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$480.00
4	Swanton M.B. - Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$80.00	\$90.00	\$1080.00
5	Toll Plaza 49 – Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$70.00	\$80.00	\$960.00
6	Toll Plaza 52 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$720.00
7	Toll Plaza 59 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$720.00
8	Toll Plaza 64 – Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$70.00	\$80.00	\$960.00
9	Toll Plaza 71 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$720.00
10	Elmore M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$80.00	\$90.00	\$1080.00
11	Toll Plaza 81 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	Every 2 Weeks	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$480.00
12	Toll Plaza 91 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$720.00
13	Castalia M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
14	Toll Plaza 110 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$720.00
15	Toll Plaza 118/Post 90 – Trash	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
16	Toll Plaza 135 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	1/month			
17	Toll Plaza 140 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	1/month			
18	Amherst M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
19	Toll Plaza 142 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
20	Toll Plaza 145 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
21	Toll Plaza 151 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

Requisition No. EE8250 - Trash, Recycling & Tire Debris

-PRICE SCHEDULE-

22	Toll Plaza 152 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
23	Berea – Trash #1	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
24	Berea – Trash #2	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
25	Berea - Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every Week			
26	Toll Plaza 161 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
27	Toll Plaza 173 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
28	Boston M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
29	Toll Plaza 180 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
30	Toll Plaza 187 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
31	Toll Plaza 193 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
32	Hiram M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
33	Toll Plaza 209 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
34	Toll Plaza 211 – Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
35	Canfield M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
36	Toll Plaza 232 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	1/month			
37	Toll Plaza 234 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	1/month			
38	Toll Plaza 239 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks			
Scheduled Service Total					\$8640.00	

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

Requisition No. EE8250 - Trash, Recycling & Tire Debris

-PRICE SCHEDULE-

On-Call Service

Item	OTIC Location - Material	Container Size	A. Estimated Pickups	B. Average Tons	C. Hauling Rate each	D. Disposal Rate /ton	E. Lease Rate /month	F. Annual Total ¹
39	Kunkle M.B. - Trash	20 Cu. Yd.	12	3				
40	Swanton M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	4	\$190.00	\$55.00/ton	\$125.00	\$6420.00
41	Elmore M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	4	\$190.00	\$55.00/ton	\$125.00	\$6420.00
42	Castalia M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	5				
43	Amherst M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	5				
44	Boston M.B. - Trash	40 Cu. Yd.	12	6				
45	Hiram M.B. - Trash	40 Cu. Yd.	12	6				
46	Canfield M.B. - Trash	40 Cu. Yd.	12	6				
47	Kunkle M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	3				
48	Swanton M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	3	\$190.00	\$55.00/ton	\$125.00	\$4340.00
49	Elmore M.B. - Tire Debris	42 Cu. Yd.	6	8				
50	Castalia M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	4				
51	Amherst M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	4				
52	Boston M.B. - Tire Debris	20 Cu. Yd.	8	5				
53	Hiram M.B. - Tire Debris	20 Cu. Yd.	8	5				
54	Canfield M.B. - Tire Debris	15 Cu. Yd.	8	4				
On-Call Service Total							\$17,180.00	

Note 1: F=(A*D)+(A*B*D)+(E*12)

Scheduled Service Total	\$8640.00
On-Call Service Total	\$17,180.00
Contract Total	\$25,820.00



OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

682 PROSPECT STREET, BEREA, OHIO 44017
DEPARTMENT OF CONTRACTS ADMINISTRATION
440-234-2081

purchasing@ohioturnpike.org

BID INVITATION NO.: 4506

ISSUED: AUGUST 6, 2026

FOR FURNISHING
TRASH, RECYCLABLE, AND TIRE DEBRIS CONTAINER SERVICE
AND REMOVAL

OPENING DATE: 2:00 PM (EASTERN TIME) on AUGUST 20, 2026

LOCATION: MICROSOFT TEAMS LINK:

[Bid Invitation No. 4506 - Click to Join](#)

SUBMITTED BY:

COMPANY NAME: Waste Management of Ohio, Inc.

CONTACT NAME: _____

STREET ADDRESS: 6705 Richmond Road

CITY AND STATE: Solon, Ohio ZIP: 44139

TELEPHONE NUMBER: _____

EMAIL: _____

Price Schedule

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

Requisition No. EE8250 - Trash, Recycling & Tire Debris

-PRICE SCHEDULE-

Scheduled Service

Item	OTIC Location - Material	Container Size	Pickup Frequency	Rate per Extra Pickup	Monthly Rate	Annual Total
1	Toll Plaza 4 – Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
2	Kunkle M.B. - Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
3	Toll Plaza 39 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	Every 2 Weeks	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
4	Swanton M.B. - Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
5	Toll Plaza 49 – Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$125.00	\$74.00	\$888.00
6	Toll Plaza 52 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$125.00	\$72.11	\$865.32
7	Toll Plaza 59 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$125.00	\$45.17	\$542.04
8	Toll Plaza 64 – Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$125.00	\$50.66	\$607.92
9	Toll Plaza 71 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$125.00	\$50.79	\$609.48
10	Elmore M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$125.00	\$68.32	\$819.84
11	Toll Plaza 81 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	Every 2 Weeks	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
12	Toll Plaza 91 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$125.00	\$67.59	\$811.08
13	Castalia M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
14	Toll Plaza 110 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$125.00	\$66.48	\$797.76
15	Toll Plaza 118/Post 90 – Trash	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$125.00	\$78.00	\$936.00
16	Toll Plaza 135 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	1/month	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
17	Toll Plaza 140 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	1/month	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
18	Amherst M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
19	Toll Plaza 142 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
20	Toll Plaza 145 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
21	Toll Plaza 151 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$125.00	\$52.57	\$630.84

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

Requisition No. EE8250 - Trash, Recycling & Tire Debris

-PRICE SCHEDULE-

22	Toll Plaza 152 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$125.00	\$56.36	\$676.32
23	Berea – Trash #1	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$125.00	\$67.67	\$812.04
24	Berea – Trash #2	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$125.00	\$67.67	\$812.04
25	Berea - Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every Week	\$125.00	\$89.92	\$1,079.04
26	Toll Plaza 161 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$125.00	\$47.89	\$574.68
27	Toll Plaza 173 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$125.00	\$66.35	\$796.20
28	Boston M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$125.00	\$51.11	\$613.32
29	Toll Plaza 180 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$125.00	\$52.61	\$631.32
30	Toll Plaza 187 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$125.00	\$52.64	\$631.68
31	Toll Plaza 193 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$125.00	\$59.00	\$708.00
32	Hiram M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
33	Toll Plaza 209 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$125.00	\$89.06	\$1,068.72
34	Toll Plaza 211 – Trash	4 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	\$125.00	\$89.00	\$1,068.00
35	Canfield M.B. – Recycling	6 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
36	Toll Plaza 232 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	1/month	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
37	Toll Plaza 234 – Trash	96 Gal. Tote	1/month	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
38	Toll Plaza 239 – Trash	2 Cu. Yd.	Every 2 Weeks	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Scheduled Service Total					\$17,579.64	

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

Requisition No. EE8250 - Trash, Recycling & Tire Debris

-PRICE SCHEDULE-

On-Call Service

Item	OTIC Location - Material	Container Size	A. Estimated Pickups	B. Average Tons	C. Hauling Rate each	D. Disposal Rate /ton	E. Lease Rate /month	F. Annual Total ²
39	Kunkle M.B. - Trash	20 Cu. Yd.	12	3	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
40	Swanton M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	4	\$335.0	\$47.00	\$95.00	\$7,416.00
41	Elmore M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	4	\$295.00	\$47.00	\$95.00	\$6,936.00
42	Castalia M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	5	\$440.00	\$57.20	\$95.00	\$9,852.00
43	Amherst M.B. - Trash	30 Cu. Yd.	12	5	\$545.00	\$58.30	\$95.00	\$11,178.00
44	Boston M.B. - Trash	40 Cu. Yd.	12	6	\$410.00	\$66.00	\$95.00	\$10,812.00
45	Hiram M.B. - Trash	40 Cu. Yd.	12	6	\$620.00	\$39.00	\$95.00	\$11,388.00
46	Canfield M.B. - Trash	40 Cu. Yd.	12	6	\$370.00	\$53.00	\$95.00	\$9,396.00
47	Kunkle M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	3	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
48	Swanton M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	3	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
49	Elmore M.B. - Tire Debris	42 Cu. Yd.	6	8	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
50	Castalia M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	4	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
51	Amherst M.B. - Tire Debris	12 Cu. Yd.	8	4	\$1,440.00	\$382.20	\$95.00	\$24,890.40
52	Boston M.B. - Tire Debris	20 Cu. Yd.	8	5	\$1,420.00	\$382.20	\$95.00	\$27,788.00
53	Hiram M.B. - Tire Debris	20 Cu. Yd.	8	5	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
54	Canfield M.B. - Tire Debris	15 Cu. Yd.	8	4	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
On-Call Service Total							\$119,656.40	

Note 1: F=(A*D)+(A*B*D)+(E*12)

Scheduled Service Total	\$17,579.64
On-Call Service Total	\$119,656.40
<u>Contract Total</u>	\$137,236.04